

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

CONTACT: Evan Roeser Weichert Real Estate Affiliates, Inc. 973-401-5578 eroeser@weichertrealtors.net

## Angie Scott Joins Weichert, Realtors® - Stanford & Company

SAVANNAH, Ga. / Feb. 3, 2021 — Weichert, Realtors® - Stanford & Company has announced that agent Angie Scott has joined its team of talented real estate professionals serving home buyers and sellers in Savannah and the surrounding area.

"We're very excited to welcome Angie to our team," said Melissa Stanford, broker/owner of Weichert, Realtors® - Stanford & Company. "Angie brings many years of experience as a talented real estate agent, and we're confident that her focused and driven demeanor will help her provide great service to her clients."

As a Weichert agent, Scott has access to in-depth training programs, the latest technology and the most powerful sales and marketing tools in the industry to help provide her clients the best possible real estate service.



**Angie Scott** 

Scott has been a licensed real estate agent since 1997 and has worked previously for Weichert affiliates in Maryland. She's a member of the National Association of REALTORS® and was part of Prince George's County Association of REALTORS® during her time in Maryland.

She was drawn to Weichert, Realtors® - Stanford & Company because of the strong national Weichert brand, as well as the company's outstanding character, integrity and commitment to customer service, which aligns extremely well with Scott's personal values.

Scott is a native of Savannah and holds a bachelor's degree in business administration.

Weichert, Realtors® - Stanford & Company is an independently owned and operated Weichert affiliate. The office serves Savannah and the surrounding area.

For more information on Weichert, Realtors® - Stanford & Company, located at 1116 East Montgomery Cross Road, Suite C/D in Savannah, contact Megan Kozlowski at 912-356-5533 or visit <a href="www.StanfordRealtyco.com">www.StanfordRealtyco.com</a>.

###

About Weichert Real Estate Affiliates, Inc.: Weichert Real Estate Affiliates, Inc. has grown steadily since Jim Weichert, president, chairman and CEO of Weichert Companies, launched the company's franchise division in 2001. The affiliate division was created to offer a business model for franchisee ownership candidates described as "a clearly defined operating system for marketing and managing a real estate business." Weichert Real Estate Affiliates, Inc. announced its first affiliate in 2002, was ranked as one of the top traditional residential real estate franchises in *Entrepreneur's* 2021 Franchise 500 and was identified in 2021 by *Franchise Business Review* as one of the top U.S. franchises for owner satisfaction. Weichert Real Estate Affiliates, Inc. has offices serving over 350 markets in 41 states. For more information about Weichert, visit Weichert.com or for information on franchise opportunities visit WeichertFranchise.com.

Each Weichert® franchised office is independently owned and operated.